		•
DRM PTO-1618(A) P E C C S 7 AUG 1 2 1999	08-16-1999	U.S. Department of Patent and Tradema TRADEMA

1 12 12	101119252
RECORD.	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
102	ADEMARKS ONLY sarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type C-19-90	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 7 28 1999
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name ROBERT A. CLAIR COMPANY,	Month Day Year
Formerly	
individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Orga	anization
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	F
Receiving Party	F
Receiving Party Name BIG M, INC.	F
Receiving Party Name BIG M, EVC. DBA/AKA/TA MANDEE, ANNIE SEZ	F
Receiving Party Name BIG M, ENC. DBA/AKA/TA MANDEE, ANNIE SEZ Composed of	F
Receiving Party Name BIG M, EVC. DBA/AKA/TA MANDEE, ANNIE SEZ Composed of Address (line 1) 12 VreeLand Avenue	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New Jersey/USA 07512
Receiving Party Name BIG M, EVC. DBA/AKA/TA MANDEE, ANNIE SEZ Composed of Address (line 1) 12 VreeLand Avenue Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New Jersey/USA
Receiving Party Name BIG M, EVC. DBA/AKA/TA MANDEE, ANNIE SEZ Composed of Address (line 1) 12 VreeLand Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Totowa	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New Jersey/USA
Receiving Party Name BIG M, EVC. DBA/AKA/TA MANDEE, ANNIE SEZ Composed of Address (line 1) 12 VreeLand Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Totowa City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New Jersey/USA
Receiving Party Name BIG M, EVC. DBA/AKA/TA MANDEE, ANNIE SEZ Composed of Address (line 1) 12 VreeLand Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fotowa Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New Jersey/USA State/Country Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party Name BIG M, EVC. DBA/AKA/TA MANDEE, ANNIE SEZ Composed of Address (line 1) 12 VreeLand Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Totowa Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga 6/1999 hTHMI1 00000112 1447629	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New Jersey/USA State/Country Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party Name BIG M, EVC. DBA/AKA/TA MANDEE, ANNIE SEZ Composed of Address (line 1) 12 VreeLand Avenue Address (line 2) City Address (line 3) Totowa City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of incorporation/Orga	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached New Jersey/USA

gethering the data needed to complete this Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Whathing D.C. 28231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paper

ľ

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

r		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiv	ing Party only
Name	Little for the first Receiv	ing Faity Only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 973-89	90-0021
Name	Robert B. Rosen, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Hellring Lindeman Goldstein & Siegal	
Address (line 2)	One Gateway Plaza	
Address (line 3)	Newark, New Jersey 07102	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	nt # 2
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property).
Trad		Number(s)
	1,447,629 1,510	,201
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	80.00
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	00.00
(Enter for pa	syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	'es No X
Statement a	nd Signature	
	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre	
	hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account ated herein.	are authorized, as
Robert S.	Raymar Colore	Que 6 1999

Signature

Name of Person Signing

٠, ١,

Date Signed

ROBERT A. CLAIR COMPANY, INC.		(Assignor),
name of registrant of 568 South Livingston Avenue, Livingston,	. NJ 07039	
of Job South Livingston Avenue, Livingston, mailing address	, 1.0 0,000	,
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in	n the United States Pate	ent and
Trademark Office, Registration No.1,447,629	[get number fron	n registration certificate].
dated July 14, 1987	_	
Big M, Inc.		(Assignee)
name of person or company which will be the new of 12 Vreeland Avenue, Totowa, NJ 07512	w owner of the mark	(
mailing address		,
wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.		
For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged	l, Assignor hereby
assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the n	mark, together with the	goodwill of the
business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified p	-	8
business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified	gegistration.	
	vaid & Corpe	
Signature of A	Assignor	
Title lif assign	nor is a business, list official t	itle of person signing
Title in dosigi	ior is a business, list official i	ine of person signing;
New Jorgey		
State of New Jersey		
County of Passaic) ss.		
oounty of		
On this 28th day of July month	, <u>1999</u> 	_ before me appeared
Howard J. Cooperman	•	signed this instrument,
Assignor's name	, person	o.g
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his	/her own behalf (or on	behalf of the
identified entity with authority to do so).	^	
1 40%	10 /sl	/
Signature of r	THE THE HOLD HAVE	
NOTAR	IV PUBLIC OF NEW JEDGEY	

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires July 26, 2002

ROBERT A. CLAIR COMPANY, INC.	(A	ssignor),
name of sof 568 South Livingston Avenue, Li	8	_
of		,
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is	registered in the United States Patent and	
	[get number from registration cer	rtificate],
ับประ 14 1987	[get date from registration cer	
Big M, Inc.		ssignee)
name of person or company which of 12 Vreeland Avenue, Totowa, NJ	will be the new owner of the mark 07512	
mailing :	address	,
wants to acquire the mark and the registration th	nereof.	
For any distribution of description and the		
-	t of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereb	У
assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in a	and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the	
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	identified registration.	
	Married & Carps	
	Signature of Assignor	
	Phisipper	
	Title lif assignor is a business, list official title of person signin	ıg]
State of New Jersey	- \	
) ss.	
County of Passaic	-)	
	1000	
On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>Jul</u>	y, <u>1999</u> before me ap	peared
Howard J. Cooperman	, the person who signed this instr	ument,
Assignor's name		
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free	e act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the	
dentified entity with authority to do so).	h	
	toling () loling	
•	Signature of near way binning	
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
	My Commission Expires July 26, 2002	

ROBERT A. CLAIR COMPANY, INC.				(Assignor),
name of r of 568 South Livingston Avenue, Li	O	07039		
of				·,
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is	registered in the U	Inited States Pate	ent and	
Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,447,629		lget number fron	n registration	certificate],
dated July 14, 1987		[get date from	n registration	certificate].
Big M, Inc. name of person or company which	will be the new owner	of the mark		(Assignee)
	07512			
mailing :	ddress			,
wants to acquire the mark and the registration th	ereof.			
	_			
For good and valuable consideration, receipt	of which is hereb	y acknowledged	, Assignor he	reby
assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in a	ind to the mark, to	ogether with the	goodwill of t	he
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	identified registra	tion.		
	//	18/1		
	Signature of Assignor	2. Corpe		
	Precion	5.4		
	Title (if assignor is a b	ousiness, list official t	itle of person sig	ning]
	_			, 5
State of New Jersey				
State of New Jersey	.)			
County of Passaic) ss.			
county or	. ,			
On this 28th day of Jul	/	<u> </u>	before me	appeared
Howard J. Cooperman	month	the person who	signed this in	etrument
Assignor's name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the person who	signed tins ii	isti diliciti,
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free	e act on his/her o	wn behalf (or on	behalf of the	
identified entity with authority to do so).	h	•		
identified entity with authority to do so).	120 18	100	/	
Y	JULLY Signature of paragraph	· Voolas	/	
	NOTARY PLIN I	X TOBIAS OF NEW JERSEY		
	My Commission E	pires July 26, 2002		

ROBERT A. CLAIR COMPANY, INC.	(Assignor),
name of registrant	
of 568 South Livingston Avenue, Livingston,	NJ 07039
mailing address	,
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered	
Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,447,629	[get number from registration certificate],
dated July 14, 1987	[get date from registration certificate].
Big M, Inc.	(Assignee)
name of person or company which will be the ne of 12 Vreeland Avenue, Totowa, NJ 07512	w owner of the mark
mailing address	,
wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.	
For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby
assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the	mark, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified	ragistration
business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified	registration.
Hou	ma J. Cospel
Signature of	Assignof
Mā.	(dow
Title [if assig	nor is a business, list official title of person signing]
State of New Jersey	
,) ss.	
County of Passaic	
On this 28th day of July	, 1999 before me appeared
month	year
Howard J. Cooperman Assignor's name	, the person who signed this instrument,
Thoughot o hence	
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his	s/her own behalf (or on behalf of the
identified entity with authority to do so).	cel Deblas
Signature of	notary public
NOTA .	FEICE D. TOBIAS

My Commission Expires July 26, 2002

ROBERT A. CLAIR COMPANY, INC.			_(Assignor),
	registrant		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of 568 South Livingston Avenue, Liv	address	07039	,
<u> </u>		**	
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is	-		
Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,447,629	<u> </u>	_[get number from registration	certificate),
dated July 14, 1987		[get date from registration	certificate].
Big M, Inc. name of person or company which	will be the new own	er of the mark	. (Assignee)
. 12 Vreeland Avenue, Totowa, N.		er of the mark	
OI	address		 ,
wants to acquire the mark and the registration t	hereof.		
For good and valuable consideration, receip	ot of which is here	eby acknowledged, Assignor h	ereby
assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in	and to the mark,	together with the goodwill of	the
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	e identified regist	ration	
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	e identified regist	AD A	
	Howard	J. Cooper	
	Signature of Assigno	* /	
	PRESIDEN	Ч	
	Title [if assignor is a	business, list official title of person si	igning]
State of New Jersey	-)		
.) ss.		
County of Passaic	_)		
On this 28th day of July		1999 before me	
On this 28th day of July	month	year before me	appeared
Howard J. Cooperman		, the person who signed this is	nstrument,
Assignor's name	•		
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free	ee act on his/her	own behalf (or on behalf of the	e
identified entity with authority to do so).	\wedge	4	
	1201	D Valent	
	Signature of notary	oublic	
	FIX W	ER Mous	
	My Commission	IC OF NEW JERSEY Expires July 26, 2002	
		will co. CAL	

ROBERT A. CLAIR COMPANY, INC.			_(Assignor)
name of 568 South Livingston Avenue, Livingston Avenue, Livingston Avenue, Livingston Avenue	registrant	07039	Ü
01	address	07039	 ,
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is		United States Patent and	
Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,447,629			
T-1 1/ 1007			
Big M, Inc.		[get date from registration	
name of person or company which	will be the new own	er of the mark	(Assignee)
of12 Vreeland Avenue, Totowa, N.	07512		
mailing	address)
wants to acquire the mark and the registration t	hereof.		
For good and valuable consideration, receip	ot of which is here	eby acknowledged, Assignor h	ereby
assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in	and to the mark,	together with the goodwill of	the
business symbolized by the mark, and the above	e identified regist	ration.	
	//	10 01	
	Howard	J. Cooper	
	Signature of Assigno	* /	
	Thes I for	w .	
	Title (if assignor is a	business, list official title of person s	igning]
State of New Jersey	_)		
) ss.		
County of Passaic	_)		
On this 28th day of July		1999 before me	
On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>July</u>	month	year before me	e appeared
Howard J. Cooperman		, the person who signed this i	nstrument,
Assignor's name	•		,
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a fre	e act on his/her	own behalf (or on behalf of th	e
identified entity with authority to do so).	4	4	
identified entity with admonty to do 30).		D Valent	
	Flucer	y. Journ	
	FEIR	ED, TOBIAS	
	NUTARY PUBL My Commission	IC OF NOW PROPERTY	
		Expires July 26, 2002	